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QUESTION 1

Given the sandbox with: 

1.

 Service configured and assigned to its profile and credential 

2.

 A code version that uses that service 

And given the requirement to limit the number of success or error calls the code can perform to a restricted number of
calls per second. 

Which configuration should the developer perform? 

A. Set the service as limited and change the services profile site preferences with the required values 

B. Set a new quota limit for the service profile with the required values 

C. Set the rate limiter in the service profile and configure its values with the ones required 

D. Set a new quota limit for the service profile and assign the service to it 

Correct Answer: A 

 

QUESTION 2

A Digital Developer is working on a project to convert a pipeline to a JavaScript controller. UX Studio has a functioning
pipeline debugger configured for the site. Assume the Developer will add a breakpoint to the controller when it is written.
What must be done in order to use the debugger with the new controller when it is written? 

A. Create and use a new script debug configuration. 

B. Use the existing pipeline debugger. 

C. Modify the debugger configuration and use the existing pipeline debugger. 

D. Create and use a new controller debug configuration. 

Correct Answer: C 

 

QUESTION 3

Universal Containers specifies a new category hierarchy for navigating the digital commerce storefront. A Digital
Developer uses Business Manager to manually create a catalog with the specified category hierarchy, then uses the
Products and Catalogs > Import and Export module to export the catalog as a file. 

How can other Developers with sandboxes on the same realm create the same catalog in their own sandboxes? 
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A. Use Business Manager to upload and import a copy of the export file obtained from the original Developer. 

B. Use the remote upload capability of the Site Import and Export module of Business Manager. 

C. Use the import capability of the Site Import and Export module of Business Manager. 

D. Use the Business Manager Data Replication module to replicate the catalog from the original Developer\\'s sandbox. 

Correct Answer: C 

Reference: https://documentation.b2c.commercecloud.salesforce.com/DOC2/index.jsp?topic=%
2Fcom.demandware.dochelp%2FImportExport%2FCatalogObjectImportExport.html 

 

QUESTION 4

Given a job step configured in the steptype.json that calls a script module, a developer needs to add a custom status
code "NO_FILES_FOUND" in the script. The status does not represent an error condition. Which code snippet
completes this requirement? 

A. var Status = require (`dw/system/Status\\'); return new Status (Status.OK, `NO_FILES_FOUND\\'); 

B. this.status = `NO_FILES_FOUND\\'; return this; 

C. return `NO_FILES_FOUND\\'; 

D. var status = {success: `OK\\', message: `NO_FILES_FOUND\\'}; return status; 

Correct Answer: A 

 

QUESTION 5

Given the file structure below, which ISML method call renders the customLandingPage template? 

A. ISML.renderTamplate(`cartridge/templates/default/content/custom/customLandingPage\\'); 

B. ISML(`content/custom/customLandingPage\\'); 

C. ISML.render(`content/custom/customLandingPage\\'); 
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D. ISML.renderTemplate(`content/custom/customLandingPage\\'); 

Correct Answer: D 

Reference: https://documentation.b2c.commercecloud.salesforce.com/DOC4/index.jsp?topic=%
2Fcom.demandware.dochelp%2FDWAPI%2Fscriptapi%2Fhtml%2Fapi%2Fclass_dw_template_ISML.html 

 

QUESTION 6

A Digital Developer noticed that cartridges in their workspace are NOT executing. The Developer confirms that the
cartridges are uploaded to the B2C Commerce server connection\\'s target version directory. Which action potentially
solves this problem? 

A. Set the active code version to use the latest compatibility mode. 

B. Remove invalid characters from the code version\\'s name. 

C. Remove invalid characters from cartridge file and folder names. 

D. Set the server connection\\'s target version directory to the active code version. 

Correct Answer: D 

Reference: https://documentation.b2c.commercecloud.salesforce.com/DOC3/index.jsp?topic=%
2Fcom.demandware.dochelp%2FSiteDevelopment%2FCodeDeployment.html 

 

QUESTION 7

A developer is asked to write a job that is responsible for updating the customer order based upon a trigger from the
Order Management System (OMS). While all the information for the order remains the same, the Order number
provided by 

the OMS needs to replace the existing Order Number. 

The developer chooses to use the B2C OCAPI hooks to update the order to achieve the above requirement. 

According to best practices which OCAPI call should the developer use along with which OCAPI hook? 

A. PATCH /orders/{order_no} with dw.ocapi.shop.order.beforePATCH 

B. DELETE /orders/{old_order_no} with dw.ocapi.shop.order.afterDELETE 

C. PATCH /orders/{order_no} with dw.ocapi.shop.order.afterPATCH 

D. POST /orders/{order_no} with dw.ocapi.shop.order.afterPOST 

Correct Answer: C 

 

QUESTION 8

Refer to the screen shot below: Given a site called RefArch that has the settings shown, what must be done for RefArch
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to use the same customer list as RefArchGlobal? 

A. Select RefArchGlobal in the dropdown for Customer List 

B. Import the RefArchGlobal customer list into the RefArch site 

C. Enable "Customer List Sharing" in Site Preferences 

D. Enable "Customer List Sharing" in Global Preferences 

Correct Answer: C 
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QUESTION 9

Given the requirement to add caching to an existing page while adhering to SFRA best practices, which code snippet
should be used? 

A. Option A 

B. Option B 

C. Option C 

D. Option D 

Correct Answer: A 

Reference: https://documentation.b2c.commercecloud.salesforce.com/DOC1/index.jsp?topic=%
2Fcom.demandware.dochelp%2Fsfrajsdoc%2Fjs%2Fserver%
2Fapp_storefront_base_cartridge_controllers_Page.js.html 

 

QUESTION 10

Universal Containers wants to change a content slot that is currently configured to display a content asset. Now they
want the slot to display the top five selling boxes for the week. Which two changes need to be made for this to occur?
(Choose two.) 

A. Change the slot\\'s configuration content type to "products." 

B. Change the slot\\'s configuration content type to "recommendations." 

C. Change the slot\\'s configuration template to the appropriate rendering template. 

D. Delete the existing content asset. 

Correct Answer: BC 

 

QUESTION 11

A developer needs to update the package.json file so that it points to the hook file for a cartridge, using the hooks
keyword. Which snippets works correctly when added to the file? 
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A. {"hooks": "./scripts/hooks.json"} 

B. {hooks: ./cartridge/scripts/hooks.json} 

C. {hooks: ./scripts/hooks.json} 

D. {"hooks": "./cartridge/scripts/hooks.json"} 

Correct Answer: D 

Reference: https://documentation.b2c.commercecloud.salesforce.com/DOC1/index.jsp?topic=%
2Fcom.demandware.dochelp%2Fcontent%2Fb2c_commerce%2Ftopics%2Fsfra%2Fb2c_sfra_hooks.html 

 

QUESTION 12

Universal Containers needs to have Apple Pay disabled for the country of Spain. Which Business Manager module
should the Developer use to meet this requirement? 

A. Merchant Tools > Ordering > Payment Methods 

B. Merchant Tools > Site Preferences > Apple Pay 

C. Merchant Tools > Ordering > Payment Processors 

D. Merchant Tools > Site Preferences > Payment Types 

Correct Answer: A 

Reference: https://documentation.b2c.commercecloud.salesforce.com/DOC1/index.jsp?topic=%
2Fcom.demandware.dochelp%2FApplePay%2FEnableAPWUsingALinkCartridge.html 

 

QUESTION 13

A Storefront is designed so that multiple pages share a common header and footer layout. 

Which ISML tag should a developer use on the templates for these pages to avoid code repetition in the most effective
way? 

A. ... 

B. ... 

C. ... 

D. ... 

Correct Answer: A 

 

QUESTION 14

A developer uses the call() instance method of dw.svc.Service to invoke a web service and implemented the callback
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methods defined by the dw.svc.ServiceCallback class. Which callback method is required only when invoking a SOAP
service? 

A. initServiceClient 

B. parseResponse 

C. mockCall 

D. createRequest 

Correct Answer: A 

https://documentation.b2c.commercecloud.salesforce.com/DOC1/index.jsp?topic=%
2Fcom.demandware.dochelp%2Fcontent%2Fb2c_commerce%2Ftopics%2Fweb_services%
2Fb2c_create_service_callbacks.html 

 

QUESTION 15

A Digital Developer is asked to optimize controller performance by lazy loading scripts as needed instead of loading all
scripts at the start of the code execution. 

Which statement should the Developer use to lazy load scripts? 

A. importPackage () method 

B. $.ajax () jQuery method 

C. local include 

D. require () method 

Correct Answer: D 
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